Paws Fur Fun, LLC 3010 Beckleysville Road Parkton MD 21120 410.499.8813

## AGREEMENT TO HOLD HARMLESS

This Agreement to Hold Harmless (the "Agreement") is made between the Pet Owner and Paws Fur Fun Pet Sitting.

WHEREAS, the Pet Owner desires to have their pet services provided by Paws Fur Fun for their pet(s); and

WHEREAS, Paws Fur Fun agrees to provide such services subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assumption of Risk: The Pet Owner acknowledges and understands that there are inherent risks associated with pet boarding and daycare services, incoluding but not limited to, the risk of injury, illness, or death to their pet(s) resulting from interactions with other animals or environmental factors. The Pet Owner voluntarily assumes all such risks and agrees to hold Paws Fur Fun harmless from any and all claims, damages, or liabilities arising out of or related to such risks.
- 2. Release and Waiver: The Pet Owner hereby releases, waives, and discharges Paws Fur Fun, its owners, employees, agents, and representatives from any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to the pet boarding and daycare services provided by Paws Fur Fun, including but not limited to, any injuries, illnesses, or damages suffered by the pet(s) while in the care of Paws Fur Fun.
- 3. Indemnification: The Pet Owner agrees to indemnify and hold the Paws Fur Fun harmless from any and all claims, damages, liabilities, costs, or expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) arising out of or related to any actions or omissions of the Pet Owner or their pet(s) while utilizing the services provided by Paws Fur Fun.
- 4. Insurance: The Pet Owner acknowledges that it is their responsibility to maintain appropriate insurance coverage for their pet(s) and agrees that Paws Fur Fun shall not be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to the pet(s) that may occur while in the care of Paws Fur Fun.
- 5. Governing Law: This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland without regard to its conflict of laws principles.
- 6. Entire Agreement: This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior discussions, negotiations, and agreements, whether oral or written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement.